ACTIVE NETWORK INC Form SC 13G/A February 14, 2013

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G/A Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)

The Active Network, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock (Title of Class of Securities)

00506D 100 (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2012 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- o Rule 13d-1(b)
- o Rule 13d-1(c)
- þ Rule 13d-1(d)

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act, but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 00506D 100		SCHEDULE 13G	Page 2 of 8 Pages
1 (1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS/I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) The Walt Disney Company I.R.S. Identification No. 95-4545390		
2 (a		PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	
۸ C	CITIZENSHIP OR PI State of Delaware	ACE OF ORGANIZATION	
y	IALLY 6 BY 7 NG WITH: 8 AGGREGATE AMO	SOLE VOTING POWER 0 SHARED VOTING POWER 6,038,806 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 6,038,806 JNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REP	ORTING PERSON
6	6,038,806 CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES o		
11 1 T	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 10.0% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
12 C	CO		

CUSIP N	No. 00506D 100		SCHEDULE 13G	Page 3 of 8 Pages
1	NAMES OF RE (ENTITIES ON)		G PERSONS/I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION	NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS
	,		fication No. 94-2826942 ATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROU	UP
2	(a) o (b) x SEC USE ONLY	Ý		
3				
4	CITIZENSHIP (State of Delawar		E OF ORGANIZATION	
NUMBE SHARE		5	SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING	ICIALLY	6	SHARED VOTING POWER 6,038,806	
	TING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
-	N WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 6,038,806	
9	6,038,806		BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	
10	CHECK IF THE	E AGGRE0	GATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLU	DES CERTAIN SHARES o
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 10.0%			
12	TYPE OF REPO	ORTING P	ERSON	
14	СО			

CUSIP No. 00506D 100		SCHEDULE 13G	Page 4 of 8 Pages
1 (NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS/I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) ESPN Digital Media, Inc I.R.S. Identification No. 95-4673342 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP		
2 ((a) o (b) x SEC USE ONLY 		
3			
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION State of Delaware		
NUMBER SHARES BENEFIC OWNED	CIALLY 6 BY	SOLE VOTING POWER 0 SHARED VOTING POWER 2,169,696 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
EACH REPORTI PERSON		0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 2,169,696	
9 2	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,169,696 CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES o		
10			
11 3	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 3.6% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
12	СО		

CUSIP No. 00506D 100	SCHEDULE 13G	Page 5 of 8 Pages	
NAMES OF REPORTI (ENTITIES ONLY)	orp I.R.S. Identification No. 91-1544629 IE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP		
4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLA State of Washington	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION State of Washington		
NUMBER OF 5 SHARES	6 SHARED VOTING POWER 3,869,110 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
BENEFICIALLY 6 OWNED BY			
REPORTING			
PERSON WITH: 8	3,869,110		
9 3,869,110			
CHECK IF THE AGGR 10	EGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES	CERTAIN SHARES o	
11 PERCENT OF CLASS 6.4%	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 6.4%		
TYPE OF REPORTING	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
CO			

CUSIP No. 00506D 100		SCHEDULE 13G	Page 6 of 8 Pages	
Item 1(a)	tem 1(a) Name of Issuer:			
	The Active Network, Inc.			
Item 1(b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:			
	10182 Telesis Cou	urt, Suite 100		
	San Diego, Califor	rnia 92121		
Item 2(a)	Name of Person Filing:			
	The Walt Disney Company, ESPN, Inc., ESPN Digital Media, Inc. and Starwave Corp.			
Item 2(b)	Address of Principal Business Office or, If None, Residence			
	The address of the The Walt Disney Company is:			
	500 South Buena	Vista Street		
	Burbank, CA 9152	21		
	The address of the	ESPN, Inc. is:		
	ESPN Plaza			
	Bristol, CT 06010			
	The address of the	ESPN Digital Media, Inc. is:		
	ESPN Plaza			
	Bristol, CT 06010			
		Starwave Corp. is:		
	925 Fourth Avenue	e, Suite 1600		
	Seattle, WA 98104	4		
Item 2(c)	Citizenship			
	The Walt Disney Co	ompany, ESPN, Inc. and ESPN Digit	tal Media, Inc. are organized in the	
		Starwave Corp. is organized in the St	tate of Washington.	
Item 2(d)	Title of Class of Se			
	Common Stock, Pa	ar Value \$0.001 Per Share		
Item 2(e)	CUSIP Number:			
	00506D 100			
Item 3.	Statement Filed Pu	arsuant to Rule 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b)	or (c):	
	Not applicable.			

CUSIP No. 00506D 100

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 7 of 8 Pages

Item 4. Ownership

Amount beneficially owned: 6,038,806. 3,869,110 of the shares are held by Starwave Corp. and 2,169,696 of the shares are held by ESPN Digital Media, Inc. Starwave Corp. is an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of The Walt Disney Company, and ESPN Digital Media, Inc. is an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of ESPN, Inc., 80% of the equity of which is owned by an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of The Walt Disney Company.

- (b) Percent of class: 9.97%
- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote of each reporting person: 0

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote of The Walt Disney Company and ESPN, Inc: 6,038,806

Shared power to vote or to direct the vote of ESPN Digital Media, Inc.: 2,169,696

Shared power to vote or to direct the vote of Starwave Corp.: 3,869,110

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of The Walt Disney Company and ESPN, Inc: 6,038,806

Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of ESPN Digital Media, Inc.: 2,169,696

Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of Starwave Corp.: 3,869,110

Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class	
	If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has	
	ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the	
	following x (with respect to ESPN Digital Media, Inc. only)	
Item 6.	Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person	
	Not applicable.	
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being	
	Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person	
	Not applicable.	
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group	
	Not applicable.	
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of Group	
	Not applicable.	
Item 10.	Certifications	
	Not applicable.	

CUSIP No. 00506D 100

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 8 of 8 Pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 14, 2013

The Walt Disney Company

By: /s/ Roger J. Patterson Name: Roger J. Patterson Title: Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary Registered In-house Counsel

ESPN, Inc.

ESPN Digital Media, Inc.

Starwave Corp.

By: /s/ Marsha L. Reed Name: Marsha L. Reed Title: Secretary

By: /s/ Marsha L. Reed Name: Marsha L. Reed Title: Assistant Secretary

By: /s/ Marsha L. Reed Name: Marsha L. Reed Title: Vice President and Secretary

AGREEMENT

The undersigned persons, on February 14, 2013, agree and consent to the joint filing on their behalf of this Schedule 13G in connection with their beneficial ownership of the Common Stock of The Active Network, Inc. at December 31, 2012.

The Walt Disney Company

By: /s/ Roger J. Patterson Roger J. Patterson Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary Registered In-house Counsel

ESPN, Inc.

By: /s/ Marsha L. Reed Marsha L. Reed Secretary

ESPN Digital Media, Inc.

By: /s/ Marsha L. Reed Marsha L. Reed Assistant Secretary

Starwave Corp.

By: /s/ Marsha L. Reed Marsha L. Reed Vice President and Secretary